Monthly Incident Comparison

Dodgeville Police Department

From:6/1/24 To: 6/30/24 Date Run: 7/1/2024
Current Prior Since Same Mo. Last
Nature of Incident Month Month Jan 1 Last Year Year
Administrative
License - Alcohol Beverage 3 1 6 0 14
License - Bartender 2 1 10 2 2
License - Cigarette/Tobacco 0 0 0 0 1
License - Taxi 0 0 1 0 0
License-Dance 0 1 1 0 1
License-Mobile Home Park 0 1 1 0 1
Maintenance (Vehicle or equip) 0 0 7 2 14
Street Use Permit 7 4 11 1 7
TIME CH - Query and Dissemination to DA 1 3 16 4 24
TIME CH Inquiry 1 0 2 1 9
TIME Dissemination 0 1 1 0 0
Total for Administrative 14 12 56 10 73
Assist
Assist Circuit Court 0 0 0 0 1
Assist City Department 47 58 125 46 307
Assist DNR 0 0 0 0 1
Assist Dodgeville Schools 1 13 78 1 120
Assist Drug Task Force 0 1 3 0 2
Assist EMS 16 23 107 17 181
Assist Fire 0 5 13 2 24
Assist in Criminal Matter 0 0 0 0 2
Assist lowa County Sheriff Department 4 8 36 8 71
Assist Other Law Enforcement Agency 2 3 30 5 46
Assist Probation/Parole 0 1 3 2 15
Assist Social Services 0 1 3 1 6
Assist with Paper Service 0 0 0 0 1
Child Custody Matter 4 0 13 0 16
Civil Dispute 4 1 10 6 42
Medical Mental Health 1 0 10 4 18
Total for Assist 79 114 431 92 853

Criminal

Page 1 of 6



Current Prior
Nature of Incident Month Month

Abuse - At Risk Individuals

o
o

Aggravated Assault

Arson

Bail Jumping

Battery

Bomb Threat

Burglary - Non-Residential
Burglary - Residential

Criminal Damage To Property
Delivery of a Controlled Substance
Disorderly Conduct - All Other
Disorderly Conduct - Fight, Disturbance
Domestic Disturbance

Domestic Disturbance - Non Arrest
Drug Possession
Forgery/Counterfeiting

Fraud

Fraud - NSF Checks

Harassment

Harassment - Phone Calls

Identity Theft

Interference with Law Enforcement
Lewd and Lascivious

Motor Vehicle Theft

Offenses Against Family/Child
Possession of Drug Paraphernalia
Resist/Obstruct Law Enforcement Officer
Restraining/Court Order Violation
Sex Offense

Sexual Assault

Sexual Assault - Child

Simple Assault

Stalking

Strangulation and Suffocation
Theft

—
O =~ W O O O O O O O -~ O O O O O O =~ N O W O N W N O »~ O W o O o o N o -

—
O W O O O W ~ O O O ~ O O OO O O ~ W o vu O ~ 0O ~ 0O DN O N O O O =~ N O -

Trespassing

Vagrancy

Page 2 of 6

Since
Jan 1

—
- a2 O = 0 O N O

N
o

13
34

N N
W N W W

- O N W N O N W =~ O =~ O OoNN O

N
»

Same Mo.
Last Year

0

1
0
5
0
1
0
1
1
0
3
9
2
2
0
0
5
0
1
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
10
4
0

Last
Year

5
10
1
30

39

32

77

21

11

37

30

- O

N A O N W 00O W » O H

—_
—_

145
35



Current Prior Since Same Mo. Last

Nature of Incident Month Month Jan 1 Last Year Year
Weapon Violation 1 0 2 0 6
Total for Criminal 41 52 246 50 546
Municipal
Alcohol Violation 0 0 1 0 3
Animal - vicious dog 0 0 0 1 3
Animal at Large 5 6 35 3 72
Animal Barking/Noise 4 5 13 1 15
Animal Bite 1 3 10 1 13
Animal Carcass/Nuisance/Etc. 0 1 2 3 10
Animal Neglect 1 0 1 1 3
Curfew 0 0 0 3 7
Disorderly Conduct - Juvenile 2 1 10 3 41
Excessive Motor Vehicle Noise 0 0 1 0 0
Fireworks Possesion/Use 0 0 0 0 7
License/Permit Violation 1 0 3 0 1
Littering/Dumping Violation 1 0 3 1
Loitering 0 0 0 0 2
Loud and Unnecessary Noise 5 2 19 1 23
Municipal Code Violation 8 2 14 3 30
Nuisance Abatement 0 0 0 0 1
Tobacco Violation 0 0 0 5
Truancy 0 2 0 2
Under Age Drinking 0 0 0 2
Total for Municipal 28 22 118 21 243
Parking
Alternate Side Parking 0 0 46 0 164
Chalk Tires - Downtown 0 0 0 0 1
Handicapped Zone 0 2 6 0 8
Overtime Parking 0 0 0 0 2
Parked Blocking Fire Hydrant 0 0 0 0 1
Parked on Sidewalk 0 0 0 0 1
Parked vs Official Signs 0 0 2 0 8
Parked vs Traffic 0 0 1 0 0
Parking Violation 2 1 11 2 43
Yellow Line 0 0 1 0 4
Total for Parking 2 3 67 2 232

Page 3 of 6



Current Prior Since Same Mo. Last

Nature of Incident Month Month Jan 1 Last Year Year

Service
Alarm - Business 3 3 13 3 30
Alarm - Fire 0 0 1 0 2
Alarm - Residential 0 0 0 1 3
Animal - Sick or endangered 0 0 5 2 24
Assist Citizen 6 19 72 15 176
Assist Motorist 2 4 15 1 36
Attempt to Locate Person 0 1 1 0 4
Attempt to Locate Vehicle 0 1 1 0 1
Bar/Tavern Check 5 6 27 3 49
Check Building / Area 1 2 4 1 15
Child in Need of Protection/Services -Juvenile 1 3 17 1 26
CITIZEN CONTACT 15 16 78 7 122
Death 0 0 1 2 8
Detox 0 1 1 0 1
Emergency Detention 1 2 6 1 6
Escort 0 0 2 0 3
Fire 1 1 2 0 5
Foot Patrol 2 0 2 0 0
Found Items/Property 5 3 17 4 30
House Check 0 0 0 0 1
Injured/lll Person 1 0 2 0 4
Lockout - Residential 0 0 0 0 3
Lockout - Vehicles 6 3 29 1 28
Lost Items/Property 2 4 10 0 4
Missing Adult 0 0 0 0 1
Missing Juvenile/Child 0 0 2 0 3
Neighbor Problems 4 2 33 0 25
Notification 1 0 3 0 1
Open Door/ Window 3 0 3 1 13
Paper Service 0 0 0 1
Permit/License/Registration Check 1 0 4 0 2
Probation/Parole Violation 0 0 0 2
Public Intoxication 0 0 0 0 2
Public Service, DARE, etc. 2 11 57 1 48
Ride Along 0 0 2 0 2
Runaway 0 0 1 0 1

Page 4 of 6



Current Prior Since Same Mo. Last

Nature of Incident Month Month Jan 1 Last Year Year
Sex Offender Registration 0 0 0 0 1
Special Assignment 0 0 1 0 0
Special Patrol 2 0 4 0 19
Suicide Attempts, Threats, Actual 5 2 11 4 30
Suspicious Person/Activity 7 7 52 8 110
Suspicious Vehicle 4 0 9 0 15
Traffic Direction - Emergency Services 1 0 2 0 2
Traffic Direction - Funeral 2 1 9 1 23
Traffic Direction -Other 1 2 5 1 18
Vehicle Repossession 1 0 1 2 5
Warrant - Arrest 0 4 6 1
Warrant - Attempted Service 0 0 3 0 4
Welfare Check 11 9 66 21 204

Total for Service 96 107 580 85 1,125

Traffic

Abandoned/Towed Vehicle 0 1 6 0 10
All-Terrain Vehicle Violation 2 1 5 1 13
Driving, Meeting, Passing Violation 1 1 7 1 23
Eluding 0 0 0 1 2
Failure to Yield Offenses 0 1 6 1 15
Improper Turn 0 0 0 0 1
Inattentive Driving 0 0 0 0 1
Open Intoxicants 0 0 0 1 2
Operate Motor Vehicle While Intoxicated 4 2 10 0 7
Operate Without Owners Consent 0 0 0 0 1
Operator's License Violation 1 3 12 0 14
Pedestrian Violations 0 0 0 0 4
Radar 5 4 14 1 84
Reckless Driving 0 0 0 2 3
Registration/Title Violation 2 3 15 2 34
Required Stop Violation 0 3 7 1 28
Right of Way Violation 0 0 1 0 0
Seatbelt Violation 1 0 2 0 0
Sign, Marker Violation 0 1 4 0 3
Snowmobile Violation 0 0 0 0 1
Speeding Violation 6 9 32 1 33
Traffic Accident - Hit and Run 3 1 8 2 19
Page 5 of 6



Current Prior Since Same Mo. Last

Nature of Incident Month Month Jan 1 Last Year Year
Traffic Accident - Personal Injury 0 0 0 0 1
Traffic Accident - Property Damage 10 14 61 11 117
Traffic Complaint 3 3 13 0 40
Vehicle Equipment Violation 4 9 28 2 42

Total for Traffic 42 56 231 27 498

Grand Totals: 302 366 1,729 287 3,570

Page 6 of 6



