Monthly Incident Comparison

Dodgeville Police Department

From: 6/1/24 To: 6/30/24 Date Run: 7/1/2024

Nature of Incident	Current Month	Prior Month	Since Jan 1	Same Mo. Last Year	Last Year
Administrative					
License - Alcohol Beverage	3	1	6	0	14
License - Bartender	2	1	10	2	2
License - Cigarette/Tobacco	0	0	0	0	1
License - Taxi	0	0	1	0	0
License-Dance	0	1	1	0	1
License-Mobile Home Park	0	1	1	0	1
Maintenance (Vehicle or equip)	0	0	7	2	14
Street Use Permit	7	4	11	1	7
TIME CH - Query and Dissemination to DA	1	3	16	4	24
TIME CH Inquiry	1	0	2	1	9
TIME Dissemination	0	1	1	0	0
otal for Administrative	14	12	56	10	73
ssist					
Assist Circuit Court	0	0	0	0	1
Assist City Department	47	58	125	46	307
Assist DNR	0	0	0	0	1
Assist Dodgeville Schools	1	13	78	1	120
Assist Drug Task Force	0	1	3	0	2
Assist EMS	16	23	107	17	181
Assist Fire	0	5	13	2	24
Assist in Criminal Matter	0	0	0	0	2
Assist Iowa County Sheriff Department	4	8	36	8	71
Assist Other Law Enforcement Agency	2	3	30	5	46
Assist Probation/Parole	0	1	3	2	15
Assist Social Services	0	1	3	1	6
Assist with Paper Service	0	0	0	0	1
Child Custody Matter	4	0	13	0	16
Civil Dispute	4	1	10	6	42
Medical Mental Health	1	0	10	4	18
Total for Assist	79	114	431	92	853

Criminal

Nature of Incident	Current Month	Prior Month	Since Jan 1	Same Mo. Last Year	Last Year
Abuse - At Risk Individuals	0	0	0	0	5
Aggravated Assault	1	1	2	1	10
Arson	0	0	0	0	1
Bail Jumping	2	7	18	5	30
Battery	0	1	1	0	4
Bomb Threat	0	0	0	1	1
Burglary - Non-Residential	0	0	1	0	1
Burglary - Residential	0	0	1	1	3
Criminal Damage To Property	3	2	20	1	39
Delivery of a Controlled Substance	0	0	1	0	0
Disorderly Conduct - All Other	1	2	13	3	32
Disorderly Conduct - Fight, Disturbance	5	6	34	9	77
Domestic Disturbance	2	1	7	2	21
Domestic Disturbance - Non Arrest	3	0	7	2	11
Drug Possession	2	1	5	0	4
Forgery/Counterfeiting	0	0	3	0	2
Fraud	3	9	23	5	37
Fraud - NSF Checks	0	0	2	0	2
Harassment	2	3	23	1	30
Harassment - Phone Calls	1	1	6	2	6
Identity Theft	0	0	2	0	0
Interference with Law Enforcement	0	0	0	0	1
Lewd and Lascivious	0	0	0	0	4
Motor Vehicle Theft	0	0	1	0	0
Offenses Against Family/Child	0	0	0	0	4
Possession of Drug Paraphernalia	0	0	1	0	3
Resist/Obstruct Law Enforcement Officer	1	1	3	2	8
Restraining/Court Order Violation	0	0	2	0	3
Sex Offense	0	0	0	1	2
Sexual Assault	0	0	2	0	0
Sexual Assault - Child	0	1	3	0	4
Simple Assault	0	3	7	0	12
Stalking	0	0	0	0	1
Strangulation and Suffocation	0	0	1	0	1
Theft	13	10	46	10	145
Trespassing	1	3	9	4	35
Vagrancy	0	0	0	0	1

Nature of Incident	Current Month	Prior Month	Since Jan 1	Same Mo. Last Year	Last Year
Weapon Violation	1	0	2	0	6
Total for Criminal	41	52	246	50	546
Municipal					
Alcohol Violation	0	0	1	0	3
Animal - vicious dog	0	0	0	1	3
Animal at Large	5	6	35	3	72
Animal Barking/Noise	4	5	13	1	15
Animal Bite	1	3	10	1	13
Animal Carcass/Nuisance/Etc.	0	1	2	3	10
Animal Neglect	1	0	1	1	3
Curfew	0	0	0	3	7
Disorderly Conduct - Juvenile	2	1	10	3	41
Excessive Motor Vehicle Noise	0	0	1	0	0
Fireworks Possesion/Use	0	0	0	0	7
License/Permit Violation	1	0	3	0	1
Littering/Dumping Violation	1	0	3	1	3
Loitering	0	0	0	0	2
Loud and Unnecessary Noise	5	2	19	1	23
Municipal Code Violation	8	2	14	3	30
Nuisance Abatement	0	0	0	0	1
Tobacco Violation	0	0	0	0	5
Truancy	0	2	6	0	2
Under Age Drinking	0	0	0	0	2
Total for Municipal	28	22	118	21	243
Parking					
Alternate Side Parking	0	0	46	0	164
Chalk Tires - Downtown	0	0	0	0	1
Handicapped Zone	0	2	6	0	8
Overtime Parking	0	0	0	0	2
Parked Blocking Fire Hydrant	0	0	0	0	1
Parked on Sidewalk	0	0	0	0	1
Parked vs Official Signs	0	0	2	0	8
Parked vs Traffic	0	0	1	0	0
Parking Violation	2	1	11	2	43
Yellow Line	0	0	1	0	4
Total for Parking	2	3	67	2	232

Nature of Incident	Current Month	Prior Month	Since Jan 1	Same Mo. Last Year	Last Year
Service					
Alarm - Business	3	3	13	3	30
Alarm - Fire	0	0	1	0	2
Alarm - Residential	0	0	0	1	3
Animal - Sick or endangered	0	0	5	2	24
Assist Citizen	6	19	72	15	176
Assist Motorist	2	4	15	1	36
Attempt to Locate Person	0	1	1	0	4
Attempt to Locate Vehicle	0	1	1	0	1
Bar/Tavern Check	5	6	27	3	49
Check Building / Area	1	2	4	1	15
Child in Need of Protection/Services -Juvenile	1	3	17	1	26
CITIZEN CONTACT	15	16	78	7	122
Death	0	0	1	2	8
Detox	0	1	1	0	1
Emergency Detention	1	2	6	1	6
Escort	0	0	2	0	3
Fire	1	1	2	0	5
Foot Patrol	2	0	2	0	0
Found Items/Property	5	3	17	4	30
House Check	0	0	0	0	1
Injured/III Person	1	0	2	0	4
Lockout - Residential	0	0	0	0	3
Lockout - Vehicles	6	3	29	1	28
Lost Items/Property	2	4	10	0	4
Missing Adult	0	0	0	0	1
Missing Juvenile/Child	0	0	2	0	3
Neighbor Problems	4	2	33	0	25
Notification	1	0	3	0	1
Open Door/ Window	3	0	3	1	13
Paper Service	0	0	0	1	2
Permit/License/Registration Check	1	0	4	0	2
Probation/Parole Violation	0	0	0	2	8
Public Intoxication	0	0	0	0	2
Public Service, DARE, etc.	2	11	57	1	48
Ride Along	0	0	2	0	2
Runaway	0	0	1	0	1

Page 4 of 6

Nature of Incident		Current Month	Prior Month	Since Jan 1	Same Mo. Last Year	Last Year
Sex Offender F	Registration	0	0	0	0	1
Special Assign	ment	0	0	1	0	0
Special Patrol		2	0	4	0	19
Suicide Attemp	ts, Threats, Actual	5	2	11	4	30
Suspicious Per	son/Activity	7	7	52	8	110
Suspicious Veh	nicle	4	0	9	0	15
Traffic Direction	n - Emergency Services	1	0	2	0	2
Traffic Direction	n - Funeral	2	1	9	1	23
Traffic Direction	n -Other	1	2	5	1	18
Vehicle Reposs	session	1	0	1	2	5
Warrant - Arres	st	0	4	6	1	5
Warrant - Atter	npted Service	0	0	3	0	4
Welfare Check		11	9	66	21	204
Total for Service		96	107	580	85	1,125
Traffic						
Abandoned/To	wed Vehicle	0	1	6	0	10
All-Terrain Veh	icle Violation	2	1	5	1	13
Driving, Meetin	g, Passing Violation	1	1	7	1	23
Eluding		0	0	0	1	2
Failure to Yield	Offenses	0	1	6	1	15
Improper Turn		0	0	0	0	1
Inattentive Driv	ing	0	0	0	0	1
Open Intoxican	ts	0	0	0	1	2
Operate Motor	Vehicle While Intoxicated	4	2	10	0	7
Operate Withou	ut Owners Consent	0	0	0	0	1
Operator's Lice	ense Violation	1	3	12	0	14
Pedestrian Viol	ations	0	0	0	0	4
Radar		5	4	14	1	84
Reckless Drivir	ng	0	0	0	2	3
Registration/Tit	le Violation	2	3	15	2	34
Required Stop	Violation	0	3	7	1	28
Right of Way V	iolation	0	0	1	0	0
Seatbelt Violati	on	1	0	2	0	0
Sign, Marker V	iolation	0	1	4	0	3
Snowmobile Vi	olation	0	0	0	0	1
Speeding Viola	tion	6	9	32	1	33
Traffic Acciden	t - Hit and Run	3	1	8	2	19

Page 5 of 6

Nature of Incident	Current Month	Prior Month	Since Jan 1	Same Mo. Last Year	Last Year
Traffic Accident - Personal Injury	0	0	0	0	1
Traffic Accident - Property Damage	10	14	61	11	117
Traffic Complaint	3	3	13	0	40
Vehicle Equipment Violation	4	9	28	2	42
Total for Traffic	42	56	231	27	498
Grand Totals:	302	366	1.729	287	3.570